# CH \$40.00 209120

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM432653 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

12/31/2005

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power Measurement EI, Inc.		12/31/2005	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Square D Company	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19805	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2091201	ENERGY PROFILER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5085496295

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 508-549-6320

Email: nicole.linehan@schneider-electric.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole L. Linehan
Address Line 1: 38 Neponset Avenue

Address Line 4: Foxboro, MASSACHUSETTS 02035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole L. Linehan	
SIGNATURE:	/nll/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2017	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Power Measurement EI and PMUSA merged into Square D 2005#page1.tif source=Power Measurement EI and PMUSA merged into Square D 2005#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0531

900410986

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

### MERGING

POWER MEASUREMENT USA, INC.

AND

POWER MEASUREMENT EI, INC.

INTO

### SQUARE D COMPANY

Square D Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

# DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on March 10, 1989, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Power Measurement USA, Inc., a corporation incorporated on July 7, 1998 pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law; and that this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Power Measurement EI, Inc., a corporation incorporated on January 20, 2004 pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, on December 1, 2005 determined to merge into itself said Power Measurement USA, Inc. and Power Measurement EI, Inc.

RESOLVED, that the Company merge into itself, and assume all of its liabilities and obligations of Power Measurement USA, Inc. and Power Measurement EI, Inc.;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective December 31, 2005; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to do and perform, or cause to be done and performed, all acts, deeds and things and to make, execute and deliver, or cause to be

TRADEMARK REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0532 made, executed and delivered, all agreements, undertakings, documents, instruments or certificates in the name and on behalf of the Company or otherwise as such officer may deem necessary or appropriate to effect or carry out fully the purpose and intent of the foregoing resolutions.

FOURTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of Square D Company at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 28th day of December, 2005.

SQUARE D COMPANY

/s/ Victor G. Copeland Victor G. Copeland Assistant Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 06/27/2017